

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

2007 FEB 20 P 4: 38
No. 78603-8

FILED
FEB 27 2007
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
[Signature]

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
CLERK

BELLEVUE JOHN DOE 11 and SEATTLE JOHN DOES 6 & 9,

Appellants/Cross-Respondents,

BELLEVUE JOHN DOES 1-10, FEDERAL WAY JOHN DOES 1-5
AND JANE DOES 1-2, and SEATTLE JOHN DOES 1-5, 7-8 & 10-
17, AND SEATTLE JANE DOE 1, and JOHN DOE,

Appellants/Cross-Respondents,

v.

BELLEVUE SCHOOL DISTRICT #405, FEDERAL WAY SCHOOL
DISTRICT #210, and SEATTLE SCHOOL DISTRICT #1,

Respondents,

and

THE SEATTLE TIMES COMPANY,

Respondent/Cross-Appellant.

BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE*
WASHINGTON COALITION FOR OPEN GOVERNMENT

Judith A. Endejan, WSBA #11016
GRAHAM & DUNN PC
Pier 70
2801 Alaskan Way ~ Suite 300
Seattle, Washington 98121-1128
(206) 624-8300

Attorneys for The Washington
Coalition for Open Government

BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE* WASHINGTON COALITION FOR
OPEN GOVERNMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	NATURE OF THE CASE AND DECISION	1
II.	ARGUMENT	1
	A. Summary of Argument.....	1
	B. Disclosure is Presumed.....	2
	C. Releasing the Teachers' Identities Does Not Invade Their Privacy.	3
	D. The PDA Does Not Violate Any Constitutional Right of Privacy.....	10
III.	CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bedford v. Sugarman</i> , 112 Wn.2d 500, 772 P.2d 486 (1989).....	10
<i>Bellevue John Does 1-11 v. Bellevue School District</i> , 129 Wn. App. 832, 838-45, 850-53, 120 P.3d 616 (2005).....	1
<i>Brouillet v. Cowles Publishing</i> , 114 Wn.2d 788 P.2d 526 (1990).....	8
<i>City of Tacoma v. Tacoma News Inc.</i> , 65 Wn. App. 140, 827 P.2d 1094, <i>review denied</i> , 119 Wn.2d 1020, 838 P.2d 692 (1992).....	passim
<i>Hearst v. Hoppe</i> , 90 Wn.2d 123, 580 P.2d 246 (1978), <i>Laws 1987</i> , Chapter 403 § 1.....	4, 6
<i>Ino Ino, Inc. v. City of Bellevue</i> , 132 Wn.2d 103, 937 P.2d 154 (1997).....	11
<i>Paul v. Davis</i> , 424 U.S. 693, 96 S. Ct. 1155, 47 L. Ed.2d 405 (1976).....	11
<i>Turnstall v. Bergeson</i> , 141 Wn.2d 201, 5 P.3d 691 (2000).....	10

Statutes

RCW 42.10.310(1)(b).....	4
RCW 42.17.010(11).....	2
RCW 42.17.255.....	passim
RCW 42.17.255/42.56.050.....	passim
RCW 42.56.030.....	2

RCW 42.56.050.....	1, 3, 11
RCW 42.56.230(2).....	4
RCW 42.56.550(3).....	3

Other Authorities

<i>Laws 1987, Chapter 403, § 1</i>	10
Restatement (Second) of Torts § 652(D) (1965).....	4, 5, 6
Restatement (Second) of Torts § 652(E) (1965).....	5, 6
